© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/30/17
Thyristors
Surface Mount – 400V - 800V  >   MAC228A
•	 Sensitive Gate Triggering in 3 Modes for AC Triggering on
Sinking Current Sources
•	 Four Mode Triggering for Drive Circuits that

3 Gate
4 Main Terminal 2
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
MAC228A4G
TO-220AB
(Pb-Free)
500 Units/
Bulk
MAC228A6G
500 Units/
Bulk
MAC228A6TG 50 Units/ Bulk
MAC228A8G
500 Units/
Bulk
MAC228A8TG 50 Units/ Bulk
MAC228A10G
500 Units/
Bulk
CASE 221A
STYLE 4
3
4
1 2
MAC228AxxG
AYWW
xx = 4, 6, 8, or 10
A=  Assembly Location (Optional)*
Y=  Year
WW = Work Week
* The Assembly Location code (A) is optional. In
cases where the Assembly Location is stamped
on the package the assembly code may be blank.
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete
Disclaimer Notice at:  www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Littelfuse:
  MAC228A8G  MAC228A4G  MAC228A6TG  MAC228A6G  MAC228A8TG  MAC228A10G